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13th December 2024 

New iPads Supporting Pupils’ Research Skills 
 

The amazing fundraising efforts of Team Telford have provided pupils with the opportunity to 

develop their research skills. The Year 4 children have recently been using them to find out about 

Anglo-Saxon times, during their History lessons. 

 
 

 

Year Group Padlets 

Year 3: 2024 - 2025 Year 3 Home Supported Learning (padlet.com)  

Year 4: 2024-25 Year 4 Home School Partnership (padlet.com) 

 

Year 5: Year 5 Home School Partnership 2024 - 2025 (padlet.com) 

 

Year 6: Year 6 Home School Partnership 2024-25 (padlet.com) 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

 

 

mailto:admin@telfordjunior.co.uk
https://padlet.com/martinsweetf/2024-2025-year-3-home-supported-learning-t6kw8al28vt91bi5
https://padlet.com/powells16/2024-25-year-4-home-school-partnership-zf5w3kur2s562fvv
https://padlet.com/thompsonn11/year-5-home-school-partnership-2024-2025-9qqedqc1l45bpxzg
https://padlet.com/shielll1/year-6-home-school-partnership-2024-25-lqwgdtz0jjcjh7wc


 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

Year 4 Christmas Play, “Silent Night” 

We are incredibly proud of all our Year 4 children for their fantastic performances of “Silent Night”. 

Their hard work, enthusiasm and talent shone through, making it a truly memorable production. A 

huge thank you to all the adults at school who supported behind the scenes and helped bring the 

production to life. We are also grateful for the continued support from families - your encouragement 

and assistance with costumes means so much. Well done, Year 4!  

 

 

 

 

     

 



 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

 

 

Charity Collection at the Y4 Christmas Performances 

 

 

 

 

Thank you for your kindness and support for Helping Hands and Night Shelter. Through your 

generous donations, the Y4 families have raised £155.08 to support these charities over the 

Christmas period. The total has been shared equally between the two charities.  

 

Term Dates 
 

Y3 Christmas Songs 10.00 am Monday 16 December 

 

Y5 Christmas Songs 10.00 am Tuesday 17 December 

 

Y6 Christmas Songs 10.00 am Wednesday 18 December 

 

Christmas Lunch 

 

Thursday 19 December 

 

End of Term  3.20 pm, Friday 20 December 

 

Start of the Spring Term 2025 Tuesday 7 January 

 

School Book Fair 

 

Monday 3 February – Thursday 6 February 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 

 



 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

 

The Christmas spirit has certainly arrived in school this week, thanks to Year 4’s wonderful 

performances and rehearsals for next week’s Christmas Songs. A big thank you to ‘Frog Trees’, for 

their kind donation of the Christmas tree in our reception and to the willing volunteers, who kindly 

decorated it with Miss Enock.  

With best wishes for the weekend, 

Richard Siviter 

 

Team Telford Quiz Night 

 

Friday 7 March (7.00 pm) 

Year 6 Residential Visit 

 

Sunday 16 March – Tuesday 18 March 

Spring Term Learning Reviews 

 

Wednesday 26 March (4.00 – 6.30 pm) 

Thursday 27 March (4.00 – 6.30 pm) 

 

Year 4 Residential Visit 

 

Wednesday 2 April – Friday 4 April 

 

End of the Spring Term Friday 11 April (3.20 pm) 

 


